
        
            
                
            
        

    
Summary
 
  RV32x does not provide an IP address when host name of the DHCP client includes spaces. RV32x does not currently support spaces and special characters in the host name field.
 
  
Date Identified
 
  December 16, 2016
 
  
Date Resolved
 
  N/A
 
  
Products Affected
 
   
    
     
     	 Model
  
     	 Firmware Version
  
    
 
     
     	 RV320
  
     	 1.3.2.02  
  
    
 
     
     	 RV325
  
     	 1.3.2.02  
  
    
 
    
  
 
  

     
   
      
    
       
     
        
      
         
       
          
        Next Steps
 
        Check the characters and length of your device host name. If it contains special characters or spaces, you can temporarily remove them from the host name for the device to receive an IP address from the RV32x. A router firmware that would accept special characters and spaces is currently in progress.
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